QUIT CLAIM DEED

APN: 007 - 397 - 07

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Name: Jeanna Lawrence

Address: **P.O. Dol 56**

City/State/Zip: Eules No 863/L

EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-QTD Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00 JEANNA LAWRENCE

2023-250116 05/18/2023 02:47 PM

Pas=2



(Notary Stamp)

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR	(s): Donald H. Lee and
Janna L. Lee Lawrence	for and in consideration of
Zero	Dollars (\$) do hereby QUIT CLAIM
the right, title and interest, if any, which GRANTOR	(S) may have in all that real property, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, to the GRANTEE(S):	Panal 1. 100 react
address is (if applicable): PD. 604562 /	220 El Ca. Jan
City of Gureka , County of Ex	situate in the
(Set forth legal description) Shown that	Nevada bounded and described as follows: (1) At BASFULLUS of thin parcer map for AL Grilly and AL fallow
filed may 29, 1988 recorded in the	official records of Eurest county Huself as
Cle # 18656 a piction of Lot ?	parcel of the large Livision map of the
6 1/2 5 17 5 22 1 2 22 5	profession in the constant in the post and
	1.D. Band Massesors parel #07-397-07
338 El Centro.	
	T. 19/11 / H. B. 12 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1 - 2. 1
Together with all and singular hereditament and	appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way
appertaining to. In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereu	nto set my hand/our hands on May 18, 2023
flema Just	
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA)	
COUNTY OF EUREKA	
This instrument was acknowledged before By (person(s) appearing before notary public)	re me on (date) 11/04 18, 2023.
$\Omega = \Omega$	DIANE D. PODBORNY
Notary Public	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Eureka County
My Commission expires: Dec. 31, 2024	No: 13-10500-8 - Expires December 31, 2024

STATE OF NEVADA	\wedge
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 007-397-07	\ \
b)	\ \
c)	\ \
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	P
-/ <u></u>	
	Book: Page:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hom	ne Notes:
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 100 6001
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	\$ 100 60U
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 8
4. If Exemption Claimed:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section 5
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: fa ther	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informat	ion provided is correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upon to substantiate the
information provided herein. Furthermore, the particular	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed
exemption, or other determination of additional ta	x due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NF	LS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
jointly and severally liable for any additional amor	unt owed.
Sim 100011 / 100000	Roul
Signature DONA & Let fleur	AMIY Capacity AND OF DITTO ISHEY
Signature Illiana Vian	Capacity Orantee
Signature 11	Capacity GIGATES
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	DANGER (CD) PROPERTY PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
(REQUIRED)	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name Janna L. Gwency	(REQUIRED) Print Name: Jang L Cawana
Address: D.D. 604 That	Address: PD AND 563
City: <u>Enleka</u>	City: Euleka
State: Merude Zip: 8636	State: Nevada Zip: 843/4
	•
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name:	Escrow#:
Address:	The second secon
City:	State:Zip:
/ /	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED